05-09-2006	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chi-Te CHIN, Chih-Sheng WANG Tang-Hung TU	YEH-CHIANG TECHNOLOGY CORP.  Name:  YEH-CHIANG TECHNOLOGY CORP.  SO 9000000000000000000000000000000000000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  attached?  Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: No. 7, Shih 2th Rd., Youth Ind. Park, Yangmei Town, Taoyuan County, 326
X Assignment Merger	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: All on April 6, 2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: All on April 6, 2006	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bucknam and Archer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
05/05/2006 MBELETE1 00000089 11416031	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:8021 40.00 UP ) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
Joseph J. Orlando	7. Telando May 2, 2006
Name of Person Signing // Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

**REEL: 017860 FRAME: 0605** 

## ASSIGNMENT

## THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, CHIN, CHI-TE; WANG, CHIH-SHENG and TU, TANG-HUNG respectively reside at 3F-21, No.10, Sec.3, Jhonghua Rd., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.; 3-2, No.28, Ciengnian Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.; No. 54, Neighborhood 8, Yuanben Village, Yangmei Town, Taoyuan County 326, Taiwan, R.O.C. have invented improvements in

"A Type of Loop Heat Conducting Device"

for which we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and;

WHEREAS, YEH-CHIANG TECHNOLOGY CORP.

an institution of the TAIWAN, R.O.C. having a place at No. 7, Shih 2th Rd., Youth Ind. Park, Yangmei Town, Taoyuan County, 326, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it to know that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorized and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behalf of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby conversant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and applications for patents and assignments thereof in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to other proper action that may in the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

Continue...

PATENT REEL: 017860 FRAME: 0606

IN TESTMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and affixed our seal this 6th day of April, 2006.

> Chin, Chi-Te CHIN, CHI-TE

WANG, CHIH-SHENG

In, Tang-Hung

2

**PATENT REEL: 017860 FRAME: 0607** 

**RECORDED: 05/02/2006**